CHECK SHEET
Short Change

{To be completed and aftached fo each application)

File No, 41344 Fietd Office No, 4 GMD No. 3

1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes (] No {1 Non Applicable [

2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes No [ ] Address Change? NO
If applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos.

3. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes[X] No[] Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC Name of New WUC
4. a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s). for point(s) being changed.
b. Show feet distances from the corner of the section for the new point{s) of diversion:
Aclion | PDIVID ; Geo Clr? Sec Twp Rng ‘N W County Qualifiers
NO CHG

c. If muitiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:
Oid PRIV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity

gpm apm af af
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs affmgy afimgy
apm/cfs gpm/cfs affmgy affmay

d. Name of Drainage Basin Is this correctly shown in WRIS? K Yes [ No
e. Formation Name & No. Special Use Areana
5. Distances from the original p/d; "N 'E
6. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS
3 / W/) 17 Change Application Received (date accepted for priority}
{““é ;20 "7 Change Approved
Notice and Proof by ! /
/ / Compiletion Requirement Removed (Change No. C )
7. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS
4,20 47 PWR Meter Required by 12/31/17
8. Base Acres ("/D 3% Year Minimum Reasonable Quantity

Date Created 3/31/17 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 {(Rev. 08/11/2008)
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Garden City Field Office R . ieulture Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Departiment of Agriculture Fax: (B20) 276-9315

Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resowrces www agricullure. ks.gov
Sam Brownback, CGiovernor

lackie MeChskev, Seeretary
David W Barfiekl. Chiel Engincer
AMichael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

April 20, 2017

DONALD PAUL GREWELL
1114 ROAD A
HUGOTON KS 67951-5125

RE: Application to Change the Place of Use
File Nos. 41344, 42655, 44198A

Dear Mr. Grewell:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Ovder Approving Application for Change in Place of
Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should
be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The
authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be property installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to
provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the
beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment
for additional assistance, Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to

discuss a specific file,
Sincerely,

S

Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

§T
Onthis ¢ ! day of April 2017, T hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application
to Change the Place of Use under Water Right 41344, 42655, 44198 A dated April 20, 2017, was
provided to the following:

DONALD PAUL GREWELL
1114 ROAD A
HUGOTON K8 67951-5125

Copy provided to GMD3

L Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Fi ic .
e ofios for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Lo (e o ANDIOR THE
tafford -- -
Slgcktron »-((7852) 425-6787 : POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
hitp:/faqriculture ks.qovidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708h{b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Compiete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s} of diversion andfor place of use, e e
831\ e
Fife: No. 41344 MAi 6T 21
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to charge the {check one or both): e
B Place of Use ] Point of Diversion (S P
under the water right which s the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below,
The source of supply is: Groundwater 7] Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: DONALD PAUL GREWELL

1114 ROAD A HUGOTON KS 67851-5125

Phone Number: { } Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Carrespondent: _ A4S A Ro V¢

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PAGSLLC,
ADDRESS: 1114 RD A HUGOTONKS 67951
{If there is more than one landowner, aftach supplemenlal sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWY SWH SEY TATAL
Sec. Twp.  Range | NE% | NWY | SWY | SEX || NEY | NW4 | SW | SEY || NEX | Nwid | swi | se% |F NEY | nwy | swy | sev ACRES
20 34 38w 32 32 32 32 128
21 34 38w | 40 | 40 | 4ad m_]l 40 | 36 |1 36 | 40 4 40 | 35 | 13 [ a6 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 597
4. tf this application Is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PAGSLIC,
ADDRESS: 1114 RDA HUGCTON KS 67951
{H there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE% NWY SWY% SE4 TOTAL
Sec,  Twp. Range || NEX | NWY | SWY | SEX |F NEY | NWY | swv | sy || NEY | Nww | swy | sex || NEv | nwy | swx | seu ACRES
20 34 38w 32 | 32 | 32 | 32 128
21 34 38w | 12 | 35 ] 40 | 35 | 351 40 | 35 | 17 244

For Office Use Only: Code Fee$_ 200 TR# Receipt Date 3!”? /fé Check # _ 65) ‘-f

DWR 1-121 (Revisad 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

1.

i2.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAN),
in County, Kansas, ____ feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer iD No. GPS feet North feet West)

] This point will not be changed  [[] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change Is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarier
of Sectien , Township South, Range {E/WV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of seclion,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is; [J Additional Well ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMWV),
in County, Kansas, . feet North __ feeiWoesl of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rale Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use oniy: Computer [D No. GPS feet North feet West)

(3 This point will not be changed [ This point wiil be changed as follows:
Pronosed polnt of diversion: {Complete only if change is reguesied)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(EAWV),
in County, Kansas, __feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Propesed Quantity Proposed well depth {feet)

This point is: [J Additional Well [} Geo Center  List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed peint of diversion will be refocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.
(PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

Narth
If a welt, is the test hole log attached? [ ] Yes [ No 100 a0 0 50 100
_Iir]llllt_[_!lll‘llll_
When do you propose to complete the new point of a — .
diversion? - - —
60 |- + - + —150
he point of diversion | 3 - = -
If the point of diversion is a wel West OF-11 1|11 HIX1118[111={0 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? - - n
80 |— + . + —150
(b) When wili this be done? [ _ -
aRERAANNRRA RN AN
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 a0 BD " a0 100
oy
attached? [JYes [JNo seafa = 100

. 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relacated more than
Assisted by MAM 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
: diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the propesed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines,

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2G14) Page 2 Fite No.



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE

THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 41344, 42655, 44198.A
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use Is;
Owner of Land --—— NAME:

ADDRESS:
NEY% NW % SWY SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range [| NEX [ NWY | SW¥ | SE% || NEY | Wi | sWi% | SE% || NEx | nw | swi | sex || nex | nwy | swu | sev ACRES
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NW Y SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWY% | SW¥ | SE¥ || New [ Nwis | swi [ sex || NEY | nwiy ] swi | SEX | NE% | NwWY% | swy | sEX ACRES
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NW SWA SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE% [ Nwy | swiil sey | NEX I Nw | swy | SEY I NEY D nwss | sws | se% | NEv Enw | swu | seu ACRES
4. Conlinued: If this application Is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: GREWELL FAMILY TRUST
ADDRESS: 1114 ROAD AHUGOTON KS 67951-5125
NEY NW % SW SEK TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range it MEW | NWI | SWi | SEY || NEY [ Nwii | swy | SE% || NEY | Nwis | swi | seu || New | Nwv | swy | sE% ACRES
22 34 38W 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 248
Owner of Land «-- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NW ¥ SWY% SEX TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range i ME% | NWY | SW¥ | SEY || NEY [ Nwi | swy | SEX || NEY | Nwy | sww | sEu | e | nww | swi | seu ACRES
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NW % SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range it NEW | NWY | Swi | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWY% | SE% || NEX | NWH | SWH | SE% I NE% | vwy | swu { SE% ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No,






14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complets the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place{s) of use identified in this application?
(7 Yes 1 No (If no, all owners must sign this apptication.)

(b) Wilt the ownership interes! of any owner of the currently authorized place(s} of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

JYes [1No {If yes, alt owners must sign this application.)
() I this application is not approved expeditiousty, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
{]Yes {INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change In polnt of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawfu)
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this appilcation on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at , Kansas, this day of , 20
(\J 3 -7 ,///’”P7
Werrall 8 et~
\J Oy lal
o {Cwnar) (Spouse)
O@ “a /G/ / @/Lem /L/
{Flease Print) {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse}
(Please Print) : {Please Print)
{Qwner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Pleass Print)
State of Kansas ; ss
County of %\XVO\J{V‘ 5

| _hereby cedify that the 0forjag’o?ing;; application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this gg‘ 1. day of

£ btuery 2 AR APV y
! Lori L Demers @ S
Motary Public State of Kansas AU s

y ~ d Notary PUbtic =
My Commission Expires 2[2({ /zolq My Appt Explres 2 );20?’[ i

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED, To be complets, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included: signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed 1o the application and notarized; and

tha appropriate fee must be pald.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule befow: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or 1885 . .. ..o ou s e iee $100
(2} Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet. . ...........oooevueeennsensnn $200
(3} - Application to change thg Place of USB ... ..o $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Fife No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
E(rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A, 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promutgated thereunder,
AR. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 41344

1. A change application was received on

Mnagen 1, 72017

diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.
5. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown

on the topographi¢ map accompanying the application to change the p

rights and shall be limited to the same saurce or sources of wat?r as
oot

3. The change In point of diversion shall not impair existin

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shaii be located within a
1 Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than
ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a weli with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a

radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion,

authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable

ace of use,  [X Applicable ] Not Applicable

{3Not Applicable

tube or other device suitable for making wate& fevel measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with KAR. 56413, [] Applicable

ot Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized p!ace(s} of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or hefore

December 31, 20 /71, or before the first use of water, whichever oceurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A, 82a-732, as amended, and

A.R. 8-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the toial quantily of water

diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

[SApplicable {] Not Applicable

7. installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20__ | or within any
the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer thal construction of the

authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20

works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4¢.

[ Applicable B4 Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign subst
with an In-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be instalied, operated and maintained in accor

[E/No

10. Additional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes

] Applicable [BkNot Applicable

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(sg of use of

water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended andfor supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these

result in clvil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and di

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR, 5-14-3
hefore this Summary Order becomes final acticn of the Kansas
Department of Agrictiture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Divislon of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service attached herete. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15™ day after the dale shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: V/L/ M\_wﬂ,_/

reguesting that the place of use and / or point of

feet from the previously

ance will be injected into the water shall be equipped

dance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢c. 4Applicable [J Not Applicable

rovisions may
smissal of the

# Duly Autherized Designee of the Chief Engineer
(Print Name): _ THOMAS . Maiéag

Divislon of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agricutture

Apric 7O, 2017

Date of 1ssuance:

State of Kansas }

. ) S8
County of Fonmes, )

Acknowledged beforgme on Qo 20 26017

<
by _T\havaos N {\\\a\*(e\’\s

Signature:

@Q\)\Q \e 20 aal

SUE KEENY |

My Appointment Explres
June 8, 2018

My commission expires: =

(Notary Seal)

File No.
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B Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No, 3
2009 E. Spruce Strect
Garden City, Kansas 67840
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

WATER MANAGEMENT
| FOR SOUTHWEST
| KANSAS

GMD3

March 27, 2017

Thomas P, Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Applications for Change in Place of Use
Water Right, File Nos. 41344, 42655 & 44198A

Dear Thomas:

We have complceted a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights.
The proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of usc is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11(b). Itis therefore recommended that the applications be
approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
73 2
/ kz" “l
__:"/r’l /,,5"‘ P :/'/-':f'. P ) ”’"‘Tj‘
R O . S

Ly E
Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

,

Serving Southwest Kansas Sineel976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PU

(s). 41344

File No

42655 & 44198A; Paul Gl‘chIl

the hall mile system in seetion 21, then add the 2
V22

Praposal is fo eliminate the west halb ol
quarter mile pivots i the south half of seetion
Current total base acres is 610 {confirmed with DWR)
Application proposes 620 acres, which mects the rule of +10acres
Combined authority is limited to 1000AF all together

Neighboring wells: NA

Domestic wells: NA

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-5-11

Board Review Date: NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation: After review of alb avaibuble information, it appears the current

area rules are met Stafl theretore recommends approval of the applications.




Garden City Fietd Office o

Dot ©eulture Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Strest Lpdl““bl" ot/ gricy ture

L i - Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Hater Resonrees vaww. agricutiure ks.gov
Fackie MeClaskey, Secretiny Sant Brownback. Governor

Dravid W, Barfield. Chief Engineer
Michael AL Meyer, Water Comasissioner

March 23, 2017

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3

409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file nuiber 41344, 42655,
44198 A

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Paul Grewell has applied to alter the acres authorized and relocate a pivot. The
base acres are 610 for the files in combo,

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to
review and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. I have enclosed a
copy of the change for your perusal.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

Ufj:,// ot it

Thomas P Makens

CNnes.






Southwest Kansas

Groundwater Management District No. 3
2009 E, Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

WATER MANAGEMENT
FOR SOUTHWEST
KANSAS

GMD3

March 27, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Applications for Change in Place of Use
Waier Right, File Nos. 41344, 42655 & 44198A

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water ri ghts,
The proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11(b). It is therefore recommended that the applications be
approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
/}

i
/ i L
v S ;
£ ey R P

" Jason L, Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel1976







